HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 180 24 HOUR PHONE
(576} 369-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570) TH4-6300
FAX: (570) 783-0257
May 2, 2000

Federman & Phelan

Suite 900
Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102 REF: PNC Mortgage vs Anthonv & Christine

ZINIEWICZ
Dear Sir/Madam:

Inclosed you will find the new Deed made out to Federal Home Loan Mortgage
after being re-assigned from PIC Mortgage Corp. The Sale occurred on April 6,
2000 at 2:30 AM, T was informed on May 2, 2000 that someone from PNC Corp. had
paid the dellnquent taxes on Anril 7, 2000 without notifying me, thusly vour
firm paid them in the costs Drocessmgr the Sale.

Enclosed is my check no. 12754 in the amount of $2073.66 for the over-
pajment of the taxes, If there are any questions feel free to contact re.
Wouldn't it be nice if the client would leave the legal work to the legal

experts?

Harr‘ \oadarmel Jr., |
Sherlf f J

81 J_ncere ly ,



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant . being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Prcss Enterprise is a newspaper of gencral circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto
attuched 1s a copy ol the legal notice or advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which

appearcd m the issue of said ncwspaper on _February 10. 17, 24, 2000 exactly as printcd and

published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in which legal
advertisement or noticc was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested
in the subject matter of said noticc and advertisement and that all of the allegations in the

foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)

My commigsion expires..

Ty &
Denris ... Ashenisider, Notary Public
Seott Twe., Cotumbia Counly
My Commisging Fypires July 3, 2003

Mermber, Pens::\:y:ﬁ‘.}a.a;: suitieeadian of Notavies
AN OW ... 2200 , Thereby certily that the advertising and

publication charges amountingto $........................ for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full,



P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 '
i
PNC Mortgage Corp. of America ™\  INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PRAECIPE FOR W _iT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAG.. F ORECLOSURE)

VS,

Anthony J. Zinlewicz

> No. 1168.0f 1999 Term 19,99,

/A -ED-1995
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
_/ (Mortgage Foreclosure)
To the Director of the Office of Judicial Support

Issue writ of execution in the above matter:

Amount Due

Interest from 11/29/99 to Sale
at 20.59 per diem

S and costs.

Attorney
Note: Please attach description of Property.

............. ‘% L. e T

for the Plaintiff(s)
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HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.Ox BOX 340
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
TAX: (5700 784-0257

PHONE

24 HOUR PHONE
(571} 35Y-5622

(2700 7E4-0300

PLAINTIFF PHC Mortgape Corp. of America

VS

DEFENDANT [mtnmljfﬁj. Zl‘['llew:‘_cz SHERIFF'S COSTS 140.00

Federriin & Phelan Check No. 059586

NOW, WED, JAN 19, 2000 . 1, HON. HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR,
HIGH SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE

SHERIFF OF  Schuylkill County , PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE

THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE
PLAINTIFF. DEFENDANT’S ADDRESS 14 Main St., Kaska, PA 17959

\&ak‘,‘\-u- Q‘ mﬂ&x\&.um——“&(

Harrv A, darmel Jr.
SHERIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY, ENNEYLVANTA
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Federman and Phelan

Twe Perm Center FPlaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102

Tuesday Februarv 1, 2000

Oi THE PROPERTY OF ANthony J.

COLURL LA COUNTY ,

sligi1Fy  Timothy Charberlain

PEMNSYLVARTA,

HARKY A, |<o}i DARMEL, JR.

SHLRIE GF (:()i.UMIH;\ COUNTY

CORNUE VIEIUNL 10, BOX S

4TI UR TTHIML
BLOUMSMIIRG, A 176515

[FARI IS

Ih THE COURT QF COMMOM PLEAS

OF COLUMBIA COUMTY, COMMONWEALTI

OF PCiNA.

PNC Mortgage Corooration of America
VL.

Anthony J. Ziniewicz and Christina M.
WMIMT OF EXECUTION - Ziniewicz
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE} 124-1999 1.1,

11681999 J.D.
POSTING OF PRGPERTY

_rPOSTLD A COPY OF THE SHERLFEF'S SALE BILL

Zlnlew1cz and Chrlstlna M, Ziniewicr

. . Chief
SALD POLTITHG PUREGRMED BY COLUMEB LA COURTY OEPOTY

C Swoirm and

RITR 2nd

February 2000

-

DEPUTY/ bHLNIII

SHERTFITTIARRY A WOADARIET, ol

subscribed belore ue

SHVANII

H=

#ACLkongA R A

Sarah g, llowdy?

N ToER Nonary Pubi

SARAH J. HOW y ic
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, PA

My Commigsion Expires June 21, 2003
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R | |
Lot ] R R 4 BOX 287 !
MY, PLEASANT TOWUNSHIP g i BLOOMSBURG PALTE1S d _
BUILDING # 549, PHYSICAL FURT,
UILDING TYPE|LOQDE ] TYPE | npEsc. | s1I7F | STY !V FEET lAaGgE | © E_l WALUE | FACTOR | wWalus
JAIRY BARHN | 1 || SUIMPQOL | POOL | 16%x S@ | 1 | aae | 69 | 0 | 1600 | |  ic@d
d1LK HOUSE | 2 1] ! m _ d | _ _ | _
HOG BARHN Pz _ | ﬁ _ | m | ! _
POULTRY BARN |4 P ! M | _ ! | f i |
LDRSE BARN S | | _ _ _ | | m m
CEEF BARN 6 j | _ | ! _ | | _
cACHINE SKEED |7 || ! | [ | | ! | | !
SUGAR CAMP | & 1] W f _ i ! _ w | ]
SHED-OQPEN SDET 8 || | | _ _ _ | | _ |
SHTD~CLOSED e 1] ! | _ ! _ ﬂ W _ m
3. AGE 11 | | | _ h * _ m _ |
SAR-GPARTHENT 2 1] | _ ] ! _ _ _ m _
CARPORT 13 1 ﬁ _ _ ﬂ m # _ i |
GREEMHOUSE f1a 1 | _ | _ | _ | _ _
WIMMING 2000119 || ﬁ | | | _ _ | m |
MISC.SHER/S 15 1] | | | | ] | | | |
OTHER |17 ¢ | | i l | i | TOTAL VALUE: 1 6@
e B LOT INFORMATION | Pictures 3
Yrontage: Depth: Total Lot Sgft !
_ PR x t
SF: Perc: _
. FATR MARKET LAND VALUE | |
_
ACRES BASERATE INOX  SLOPE  PROD $/ACRE VALLUE | m
LOT SQFT _ :
BASEACRE 1.¢8 13068 13068 1z06a | ;
i LIRES 4,00 2800 2p0eQ BOR0 |
LOODED ! :
MON~TILL _
OEEDED 5.08 Fair Marketf Land Value: 21068 |
| _
AGRICULTURAL USE [AND WAL UFE R
|
RASERATE PRODUCTIVITY $/ACRE VMALUE |
E
i
EASEACRE 1.00 12865 _ 13688 130868 |
TILLABLE 3.00 | m
LODDED ﬂ
AON-~TILL m
OEEDED SLR0 fg Uee Lanag Value: |
|
|
Apgroved For oGresn? MO fivg Slope: : |




HARRY- A, ROADARMLL, JR.
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SHERICE OF COLUMBIA, COUNTY'
GOURE GIOUSE - P, O, UOX Juu

. BLOUMSEURG, A 17615
3

L u.-'ll
7i7) NIRRT 4 (F17) 2L &=un

f e — e — i —

I{I.'Z:' Shcri I'"l"':; sale !\de'l'i';in-- Dikes

. __P_LJEJ_ T_’TP_EE"_ Coro of“ {&p_z-a]_:lcw Anvthcfnv J & C_‘.h;l_g i:J:rLa _@_’T _‘__Zj.zlli.ewicz .
Ho._124 ok 1999 _#b- M. 1168 0€_1999 b

Dear i

Please adverkise Lhe cnclosed SHEFE SALE on the Lollowing, dates:

Lsl week Feb 1{) 2001} DATE OF SALL MARCH ?, L"Jﬂo at 0930 AM
2nd week____Feb, 17, 2000
ded weck___Feb, 24,200 - N

Feel free Lo conbact me 00 you have any questions.
Respectlul ly

o Voo b

Hazey A\lloads mud
Showd FF

‘1

. !',

. .
T4 WA T+
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Federman & Phelan
Suite 900
Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1799
Phone (2135)563-7000
Fax (215)563-3534

Rebecca Muyer Representing Lenders
Judgment Department Pennsylvania and New Jersey

March 2, 2000
Office of the Sheritf

COLUMRBIA County Courthouse

Re:  PNC Mortgage Corporation of America v. Anthony Ziniewicz and Christina

Zinicwicz
No. 1168-99
Dear Sir'Madam:

Plcasc allow this letter to serve as a request 1o postpone the Sheriff’s Sale in the
above-referenced matter currently scheduled for 3/2/00. Please reschedule the Sheriff's Sale for
4/6/00 .

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Your
assistance in this matier 15 greatly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

By: Nl L oses e
FRANK FEDERMAN

FF/ram
cc: PNC Mortgage Corporation of America
Attention: Tisa Hammond, Foreclosure Department, Acct. No. 0092436114

|- R8B-838-653d
(5% FaH-oavt

MOR-D2-2008 14:8% 2159231834 F.B1
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SHERIEE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

SIIYH o Py . ..
o s PRAIRLY iclql::}'::‘«ifflli“:;e ynli'gj:fi:tj “out i 017 Ta-000
. PR o8 .
RECELVE AHU TIHE STAMP WIRLT by o Y
DOCKET AHD THOEX _ \;___ L oo -
CET FILU FOLDUR Wv T e e T

CHECKE FOR PROPER THIEO e
CWRIT OF EXEGUTION e
cory OF pescrtion =
WHERLABOUTS OF LASTKHOME ADURESS =
HOR-AILITARY AEFIDAVIT 77
NOTICES OF SHERVEE'S SALE o 7 B [omerded
WATCHHAR RELVASE 1O |

————— e

AFFIDAVIT O 1 LEHS LISt o G
e e S i S e i

CHECK FO im0 A T IR S,
et . ...._....-...r..-...-.._...-__...“_.....‘.-_-_.'.':ﬁ_-...--ia. ‘_-,,..a-._.-'-.t’f-_ﬁ—-..-.-....-,._u-..~..~_.-‘...-....-.I..._.\_..-._.-.- -

A {F AHY OF THE ABDVE ARL HINSTHEG O HOT PROCEDE ARG FURTHER W11 SALE MO)IFY
THE ATTY 1O SUHD ADDTTHUHAL HHEG NS e R

- Lo [ 1
P 1w o Lo T
Poraiin v H o \ : LIPCITAF A

CUT OSALE DATE AHD ADY. DATES AHD POSTIHG DATES TR T PR g
oSt ALL DATES OH CALMRULR b F T

o CET SALE UATE AT LEAST ZHOIIE, AFIER RECEIVING VikLT

ST P:U"I ‘ig{yi'lfﬁ 3 OTWRLDATS BLFORL SALE DAYLE TO RUH LYERY THURSDAY 'l'.H_L SALL
A SET GUQ}TEE OATE MU LATER THAH 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE
ApUST BE FILED MITHIE 30 DAYS UF HALE (FrOSTED)
A MUST UL PALD 10 DAYy AFTEIC BT HAS BULEH POSTLED

FILL TH AL HO'S OH EAECUTION PAPERS '

TYEE PROPUIR VMEQ OR UliSCRH’TIUH (rofer Lo [)l'CViOQ calon)

| S

v
AN e
vid

1
.
1

SERYICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFEHDANTS
PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFEHDATS
TR COPY OF HRLIT FOR EACH DEFEHOAN

Y HOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
A COPY OF DESCRIPTION:

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR ULLEH THOLDERS
» NOTICE OF SALE DIRECYED 1O VIEW

CENG HOTICES T0 LIEH HOLDERS VIA €URY. MALL OR SENOERS RECLEPT




HAKRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERTET GEF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COUTH T TIOAUSE - PO, DN 30 24 HOUR PHONI
ULOIOMSBURG, PA 17815 [EAET T ATT:
[P S D e e | U R g

FLI eI
7171 IEnndd

Federman and FPhelan

Two Perm Center Plaza, Suite 900 IIE THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Philadelphia, PA 19102 OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
(OF PINHA,

N, 124-99
WRID OF LXCCUTION

SERVICE ON C‘lrlstlna Llnle"i.i'lCZ

i Thursday Januarv 27, 20081  4:40 M A TRUL AND ATTLSTED COPY OF THC WITHIM

WHRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF IHL NOTICE UF SHERITE'S SALE TN RCAL ESTAIL AMD A

COPY OF THL DESCRIPTION OF PROPLRTY WAS SEﬁ?EE 0 Christina Ziniewicz
e
AT 2330 ]_l -e Nuband Ave. Blooms burg BY DEPUTY SHLRIFF Timothy (‘Harberlam

ur

SERVICLE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SALD WRIT OF EXLCUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALLE

lil REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF TUE pCscripTion o Christina Ziniewicz

50 ANSHERS:

/ //4
TR

SHORMN AMD SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

s lsc DAY OF SHERTFF ~ 77T e e
_ February 2000 @ ¥
SARAH ?Pm%.ﬁ%q Public

Blocmsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Commission Expires June 21, 2003




TERMS OF SALE

Minimum Payment at Time of Sale: The greater of ten {10%) percent of
the bid price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

Remaining Balance of Bid Price: Any remaining amount of the bid price
is to be paid within eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or
cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE
TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY
RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale
of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an
action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums
paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be appiied against any
damages recoverable. The defauiting bidder will be responsible for any attorney
fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

o

Plaintiff's Attorney SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Frank Federman, Esq. Harry A Roadarmel, Jr.

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102
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COLUL..sIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BURL
LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date 2/4/20300

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER

: Ziniewicz, Anthony J. Jr. & Christina
? | Owner since 7 /97

, DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

5 Ac.

[ arceL nuwper2 67027014 -11,00G Me. Pleasant %‘:‘;ﬁ"

‘I‘ . YEAR - TOTAL Gl!s’x
11999 ; )ioi3-.155 00

‘ Lki en h "'?"'*‘

3 To—ﬁh}'ti f $ 2 n?b@? -

=Ty oW T u-\){L _.'.f

The. above figures represent the amount(s) due during the month of

March ,Apr, 2QQQ0

This is to certify that, according to our records, there are tax liens on

the above mentioned property as of December 31, 1999 .
Excluding: Interim Tax Billings

WKH ry A. Roadarmel, Jr.

COLWMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM B
Per Parcel / —

, e o i



DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF( /Dé/ 4oz COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS
Part |. Obligor information (To be completed by requestor)

Please search your records of child and spousal support obligations to determine
whether any record of overdue support exists for the following person:

Name Date of Birth Social_ Security Number
Al ;@,7? Condicwicz 33/ A3 UYL 23
Date: /- 7%~ 20 Requestor: p T 2/ « é)t
Print Nam
Signature

Part I - Lien Information (To be provided by DRS)

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE-NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

2 ; WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT
OWED BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE
SUPPORT IS A LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL
REAL ESTATE OWNED BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL

DISTRICT.
ﬁ. mount of Overdue Support Next Dlue Date Next Payment Amoun
L2/ D 5 | — —

ldﬁ“ o LA D
TITLE: tm&/,% d&_fz/ 7 i

Certifie%’i from the record
thisen’ Y day of \dder] 2000

Gail ¥. Jodon

Directar Domestic Relstions Section
-, WD)\, tea Al




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE CQOURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570} 784-6300
FAX: (570) 784-0257

Date: Jan 19, 2000

To:
DOMESTIC RELATIONS
702 SAWMILL RD
BLOOMSBIIRG, PA 17815

PHC Mortgage Corp. of America VS Anthony J. & Christina M. Ziniewicz

4 9 11168 of 1999 3.0,
No: 124 of 1999 ED. and 1168 of 199

Re:

To Whom it may concern:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have

any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

ReSpectfu1]y,

Harmoadar‘me} Jr.

Sheriff of Columbia County



FEDERMAN AND PHEL. ..~

By: Frank Federman, Esquire
Actorney LD, No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

PNC Mortgage Corp. of America
500 West Jefferson Street
Louisville, KY 40202

Plaintiff,

Anthony J. Ziniewicz
14 Main Street
Kaska, PA 17959

Christina M. Ziniewicz
2330 Duband Avenue, #11E
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 11680f1999
/ Jf'w/ ¢l 4

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Anthony J. Ziniewicz
14 Main Strect
Kaska, PA 17959

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any infermation received will be used for that
purpose. If you have previously received a discharge in bankruptcy and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is nut

Christina M. Zinicwicz
2330 Duband Avenue, #11F
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

and should net be censtrued to be an attempt to collect a debt, but onaly enforcement of a lien against property,.

Your housc (real estate) at RR 4 (East of Craw) , Mt. Pleasant, PA 17815 is
scheduled to be sold at Sheriffs Sale on YWoaiwe w 2, 2600 , at C S 3er am.. in the
Office of the Sheriff at the Celumbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the
Court Judgment of $125,269.05 obtained by PNC Mortgage Corp. of America. (the Mortgagee)
against you. If the Sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, PNC Mortgage Corp. of America
. the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due, To find out
how much you must payv, you may call (215) 363-7000.
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(370) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300
FAX: (370} 784-0257
May 2, 2000

Federman & Phelan

Suite 900
Two Perm Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102 REF: PNC Mortgage vs Anthonv & Christine

ZINTEWICZ
Dear Sir/Madam:

Inclosed you will find the new Deed made out to Federal Home Loan Mortpage
after being re-assigned from PNC Mortgage Corp. The Sale occurred on April 6,
2000 at 9:30 AM, T was informed on Mav 2, 2000 that someone from PNC Corp. ,had
paid the delinquent taxes on April 7, 2000 without notifying me, thuslv vour
firm paid them in the costs processing the Sale.

IEnclosed is my check no. 12754 in the amoumt of $2073.66 for the over-
payment of the taxes. If there are any questions feel free to contact me.
Wouldn't it be nice if the client would leave the legal work to the lepal
experts?

Sincerely,

N QL

Harry A.\Roadarmel Jr,
Sheriff




Columbia County Court of Common Pleas NG, 0003711

RECEIPT May 02, 2000
Received of. Harry A. Roadarmel Jr. Sheriff $10.00
Ten and 00/100 Dollars
For: Misc Fee 10.00
Check: 12749
Payment Method: Check Tami Kline, Prothonotary
Amount Tendered: $10.00 By:
Change Returned: $0.00 Deputy Clerk

Clerk: TKLINE



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN
Suite 900
Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102
Tele: 215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-5534

April 12, 2000

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: ZINIEWICZ, Anthony
RR 4 (East of Craw)
Mt. Pleasant, PA 17815
No. 1168 of 1999
Gentlemen:

I hereby assign my bid on the above captioned property which
was knocked-down to me as "attorney-on-the-writ', to FEDERAL HOME
LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Foreclosure Unit, Mail Stop 61, P.O.
EBox 5000, Vienna, VA 22183-5000.

Enclosed please find two Statements of Value, and two stamped
self-addressed envelopes for your convenience.

Your cooperation in this matter would be appreciated.

Yours truly,

K, ' - - | . . rJ " '.A— .
Gyé@i@z”ﬂ/éﬁrxézaféﬁa;?
Christine Andrulonis/for
Edna Houston

cc: PNC Mortgage corporation #0092436114



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

FHONI
T 08T-5022

CQURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHUNE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (F17) 7H4-6300
FAN: (7871 FHRA-00 237

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FIHAL COST SHEET

WNC Meer (oo v Ziprewer.

N

H o A S & E0. WL Jfptesr .
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*

DATE OF SALE: 40l - oo

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COSTS) 33?\;&_3_
POUNDATE--2% OF BID PRICE N ‘?éfig e
TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE -
MISC. COSTS ;

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE

e
PURCHASER(S) (i; ,/ i CT??

ADDRESS:

NAME(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY PURCHASER:
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE & 50037002
LESS DEPOSIT s 00,7
DOWN PAYMENT $

TOTAL DUE IN s
EIGHT DAYS s 28973, 27




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

A
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
TFIEGNE COURT HOUSE - M.O. BOX 380
[FAF B LESS ] JLOOMSUBURG, PA 17815

FAXN: (FV7) FHS-0257

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

a{\“’

,r]_‘u 24 1HOUR PHONE
L}' 4 (717} 7ad-R300

VS Il E ot

/E:DPY C Morr (é%*é‘{£>
Ho. A R A%

L3

P4
DATE OF SALE: i ZT OO0

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COSTS)

POUNDATE--2% OF BID PRICE
TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE
MISC. COSTS

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE

s 709,04
$ 74,1 &
5_

$

E.D. MO, Zdé%'i? J.0.

5 376327

PURCHASER(S): Q @ é’f.-

ADDRESS -

s

/ ﬁ/(_ \/‘Zw'\? é?}ﬂ

NAME(S) 0Nt DEED:

PURCHASER(S} SIGNATURE(S):

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY PURCHASER:

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE
LESS DEPOSIT
DOUN PAYMENT

TOTAL DUE 1IN
EIGHT DAYS

s 3I¥377
s So00.
s

s 2893 .22




Pay

To The
Qrder
Of

FEDERMAN & PHELAN COMMERCE BANK

CHECK NO

ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PHILADELPHIA, PA 10148 07734 G
TWO PENN CENTER PL. STE 900

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102
CEB (M-12-2000
DATE AMOUNT
4/12/2000 KrxkEkED 883 22
TWO THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY THREE AND 22/100 DOLLARS Void afler 90 days

Sheriff of Columbia County
35 W Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

"O??3L5" KO3IE00LBOB13IE OBES738 Mt
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REAL ESTATE
SHERIFF'S SALE--COST SHECT

VS Q e, S Clivicnwa M, ZuyiEwréz

NO.IZY-<9F  E.D.
DOCKET AND RETURH

i o .
NO. //LS- 79 J.D. DATE UF SALE 3‘--2—“Z TIME OF SALL 23

b Lr;; "‘:’j.f) (‘ {‘}

SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE S 2o,
LEVY (PER PARCEL) L

MAILING COSTS .o ~

AUVERTISING, SALE BILLS, & COPIES
AUVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEWSPAPER). |
MILEAGE . ‘-;‘-<ﬂ~ L5
PUSTING HANDBILLS T F
CRYING?ADJOURN SALE {EACH SALE) (zﬁ)

A,
SHERIFF'S DEED : —
TRANSFER TAX FORM s Z 5 -
BISTRIBUTION FORM _ Tl
QIHER "y = —_ %4 NN
Nerpey |, : T AR
e ,M; YRR . TOTAL.......... \C\,&Q ....... b .’ Lﬁ SNy
' L i} oA “ a2z
PRESS-ENTERPRISE INC ot $ (96, 4% (‘7
SOLICITOR*S SERVICES -
TOTAL. ot e i eeeans 771.9%
PROTHONUTARY (NOTARY) S Jbn -
RECORDER OF DEEDS TTony
OTHER
TOTAL e e e e e e ey

REAL CSTATE TAX[S

BOROUGH, THP. & COUNTY TAXES, WS
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES, 19 5
DELINQUENT TAXES, Iﬂjlfb T 3

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER--MUNICIPAL 19 L
WATER--MUNICIPAL 14 $ -
L 8 17 ot
SURCHAKGE FEE: STATE TRCASURER (TRAINING FEE) .
TOTAL. e et e iee e eeeanens ST
MISCELLANEQUS $
: $
RO B | T




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Fr: ak Federman, Esquire
Attorney LD. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215} 563-7000

PNC Mortgage Corp. of America
500 West Jefferson Street
Louisville, KY 40202

Plaintiff,

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

V.
NO. 1168 of 1999

Anthony J. Ziniewicz : S LY ELD )G9
14 Main Street :

Kaska, PA 17959

Christina M. Ziniewicz
2330 Duband Avenue, #11E
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

PNC Mortgage Corp. of America, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney,
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of

Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at RR 4
(East of Craw) , Mt. Pleasant, PA 17815.

l. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Anthony J. Ziniewicz 14 Main Street
Kaska, PA 17959

Christina M. Ziniewicz 2330 Duband Avenue, #11E
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
Same as above



Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
Jroperty to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
To be determined

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:;

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
To be determined

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
To be determined

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
To be determined

Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Tenant/Occupant RR 4 (East of Craw)

Mt. Pleasant, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Columbia County Courthouse
Columbia County P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best

of my knowledge, information or belief, I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

December 190, 1999 :;hg,w '_Zz//

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire
Attorney L.D. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

PNC Mortgage Corp. of America
500 West Jefferson Street
Louisville, KY 40202

Plaintiff,
V.

Anthony J. Ziniewicz
14 Main Street
Kaska, PA 17959

Christina M. Ziniewicz
2330 Duband Avenue, #11E
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s).

CERTIFICATION

Attorney for Plaintift

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 1168 of 1999

S RLED TG

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the
Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of

Act 91 because it is:

( ) anFHA Mortgage
( ) non-owner occupied

( ) wvacant

(X'} Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

“hopgun

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



DESCRIPTION

TRACT NO. ONE

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point located in the center of Township Route No. 539 and in line of other lands
of said grantors; THENCE along land of said grantors, North 37 degrees 30 minutes 24 seconds West,
759.21 feet to a point; THENCE along land of said grantors about to be conveyed to said grantees, North
54 degrees 45 minutes 19 seconds East, 170.15 feet to a point; THENCE along land of said grantors about
to be conveyed to said grantees, North 37 degrees 30 minutes 24 seconds West 256.21 feet to a point;
THENCE along land of said grantors, North 54 degrees 45 minutes 19 seconds East, 91.36 feet to a point;
THENCE along land of said grantors, South 67 degrees 02 minutes 51 seconds East. 606 feet 10 a point
located in the center of Township Route No. 539; THENCE through the center of Township Route No,
539, the following courses and distances, South 50 degrees 39 minutes 20 seconds West, 232.12 feetto a
point; South 54 degrees 12 minutes 04 seconds West 147.09 feet to a point; South 60 degrees 24 minutes
10 seconds West, 182.03 feet to a point, the place of beginning

BEING designated as Lot No. 1 and containmg four (4) acres according to a survey prepared by
Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated June 24, 1977,

BEING the same premises which Jack L. Vandermark and Janet Vandermark, his wife, by Deed
dated April 7, 1978, and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 286, page 697, granted and conveyed
unto Robert Van Houten and Anne Van Houten, his wife, Grantors herein.

TRACT NO. TWO

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at point located in line of land now or formerly of Jack Vandermark and THENCE
South 15 degrees 53 minutes 03 seconds West, 80.07 feet from the Southwestern most corner of the house
located on said land about to be conveyed to said grantees; THENCE along land of said grantors, North 37
degrees 30 minutes 24 seconds West 256.21 feet to a point; THENCE along land of said grantors, North
54 degrees 45 minutes 19 seconds East, 170.15 feet to a point: THENCE along land of said grantors about
to be conveyed to said grantees, South 37 degrees 30 minutes 24 seconds East, 256,21 feet to a point;
THENCE along land of said grantors about to be conveyed to said grantees, South 54 degrees 45 minutes
19 seconds West, 170.15 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

BEING designated as Lot No. 2 and containing one (1) acre according to a survey prepared by
Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated June 24,1977,

BEING the same premises which Jack L. Vandermark and Janet Vandermark, his wife, by Deed

dated April 7, 1978, , and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 286, page 697, granted and conveyed
unto Robert Van Houten and Anne Van Houten, his wife, Grantors herein.

Premises being: RR 4 (East of Craw) , Mt. Pleasant, PA 17815



DESCRIPTION

TRACT NO. ONE

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at a point located in the center of Township Route No. 539 and in line of other lands
of said grantors; THENCE along land of said grantors, North 37 degrees 30 minutes 24 seconds West,
759.21 feet to a point; THENCE along land of said grantors about to be conveyed to said grantees, North
54 degrees 45 minutes 19 seconds East, 170.15 feet to a point; THENCE along land of said grantors about
to be conveyed to said grantees, North 37 degrees 30 minutes 24 seconds West 256.21 feet to a peint;
THENCE along land of said grantors, North 54 degrees 45 minutes 19 seconds East, 91.36 feet to a point;
THENCE along land of said grantors, South 67 degrees 02 minutes 51 seconds East, 606 feet 1o a point
located in the center of Township Route No. 53 9; THENCE through the center of Township Route No.
539, the following courses and distances, South 50 degrees 39 minutes 20 seconds West, 232.12 feet to a
point; South 54 degrees 12 minutes 04 seconds West 147.09 feet to a point; South 60 degrees 24 minutes
10 seconds West, 182.03 feetto a point, the place of beginning

BEING designated as Lot No. 1 and containing four {4} acres according to a survey prepared by
Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated June 24, 1977.

BEING the same premises which Jack L. Vandermark and Janet Vandermark, his wife, by Deed
dated April 7, 1978, and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 286, page 697, granted and conveyed
unte Robert Van Houten and Anne Van Houten, his wife, Grantors herein.

TRACT NO. TWO

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at point located in line of land now or formerly of Jack Vandermark and THENCE
South 15 degrees 53 minutes 03 seconds West, 80.07 feet from the Southwestern most corner of the house
located on said land about to be conveyed to said grantees; THENCE along land of said grantors, North 37
degrees 30 minutes 24 seconds West 256.21 feet to a point; THENCE along land of said grantors. North
54 degrees 45 minutes 19 seconds East, 170.15 feet to a point; THENCE along land of said grantors about
to be conveyed to said grantees, South 37 degrees 30 minutes 24 seconds East, 256.21 feet to a point;
THENCE along land of said grantors about to be conveyed to said grantees, South 54 degrees 45 minutes
19 seconds West, 170.15 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

BEING designated as Lot No, 2 and containing one (1) acre according to a survey prepared by
Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated June 24,1977,

BEING the same premises which Jack L. Vandermark and Janet Vandermark, his wife, by Deed

dated April 7, 1978, , and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 286, page 697, granted and conveyed
unto Robert Van Houten and Anne Van Houten, his wife, Grantors herein.

Premises being: RR 4 (East of Craw) , Mt. Pleasant, PA 17815
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SHERIFF'S SALE

SRR R R R R RO NN NN Y

THURSDAY  MARCH 2, 2000 at 9:30 AM
FIETTEITEET I TEET T i H i ii i i i it iiiritidiiiniiiriiidiiiiiriiinililf

3 S OF A WRTT OF EXECUTION NO. 124-1999  AND CIVIL WRIT NO.
11615-{19%1{mfssuw OUT OF 1, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA _cou_rm{,
CLVIL DIVISION, TO M DIRECLED, TIER WILL BE EXPOSED 10 PUBLIC SALL, ‘w
VIEHUE OR OUICRY TO ‘IHE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A co.qm ROOM
OR SHERIFIF'S OFFICLE, 1O ) ANNOUNCED, AT “IHE COLUMBIA COUNLY COURT HOUSE,
BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL ‘UHE RIGHU AND TLUTLE AND INTEREST 10 1L
DEFENDANTS IN AND 'LU:

TRACT NO. ONE

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point located in the center of Township Route No. 539 and in line of other lands
of said grantors; THENCE along fand of said grantors, Nerth 37 degrees 30 minutes 24 seconds West,
759.21 feet to a point; THENCE along land of said grantors about to be conveyed to said grantees, North
54 degrees 45 minutes 19 seconds East, 170.15 fectto a point; THENCE along land of said grantors about
to be conveyed to said grantees, North 37 degrees 30 minutes 24 scconds West 256.21 feet to a point;
THENCE along land of said grantors, North 54 degrees 45 minutes 19 seconds East, 91.36 feet (o a point;
THENCE along land of said grantors, South 67 degrees 02 minutes 51 seconds East, 606 feet to a point
located in the center of Township Route No. 539; THENCE through the center of Township Route No.
539, the following courses and distances, South 50 degrees 39 minutes 20 seconds West, 232,12 feetto a
point; South 54 degrees 12 minutes 04 seconds West 147.09 feet to a point; South 60 degrees 24 minutes
10 seconds West, 182.03 feet to a point, the place of beginning

BEING designated as Lot No. 1 and containing four (4) acres according to a survey prepared by
Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated June 24,1977

BEING the same premises which Jack L. Vandermark and Janet Vandermark, his wife, by Deed
dated April 7, 1978, and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 286, page 697, granted and conveyed
unto Robert Van Houten and Anne Van Houten, his wife, Grantors hercin,

TRACT NO. TWO

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at point located in line of land now or formerly of Jack Vandermark and THENCE
South 15 degrees 53 minutes 03 scconds West, 80.07 feet from the Southiwestern most corner of the house
located on said land about to be conveyed 1o said grantees; THENCE along land of said grantors, North 37
degrees 30 minutes 24 seconds West 256.21 feet to a peint; THENCE along fand of said grantors, North
54 degrees 45 minutes 19 seconds East, 170.15 feet to a point; THENCE along land of said grantors about
to be conveyed to said grantecs, South 37 degrees 30 minutes 24 seconds East, 256.21 feet to a point;
THENCE along land of said grantors about to be conveyed to said grantees, South 54 degrees 45 minutes
19 seconds West, 170.15 feet to a point, the place of beginning.

BEING designated as Lot No. 2 and containing one (1) acre according 1o a survey prepared by
Orangevilte Surveying Consultants dated June 24, 1977,

BEING the same premises which Jack L. Vandermark and Janct Vandermark, his wife, by Deed

dated April 7, 1978, , and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 286, page 697, granted and conveyed
unto Robert Van Houten and Anne Van Flouten, his wife, Grantors herein.

Premises being: RR 4 (East of Craw) , Mt. Pleasant, PA 17815



